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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Lauren S. Kuley, a member of the Bar of this Court, certify, in compliance 

with Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.5(b), that on this 28th day of March, 2025, I 

caused to be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid, a copy of the foregoing 

Application for Extension of Time to File Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the U.S. 

Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit in the above proceeding on:  

Patrick J. Stueve MO Bar No. 37682 

Ethan M. Lange MO Bar No. 67857 

Lindsay T. Perkins MO Bar No. 60004 

David A. Hickey MO Bar No. 62222 

460 Nichols Road, Suite 200  

Kansas City, Missouri 64112 

Telephone: 816-714-7100 

Email: stueve@stuevesiegel.com  

lange@stuevesiegel.com  

perkins@stuevesiegel.com  

hickey@stuevesiegel.com 

 

John J. Schirger MO Bar No. 60583 

Joseph M. Feierabend MO Bar No. 62563 

Schirger Feierabend LLC 

4520 Main Street, Suite 1570 

Kansas City, MO  64111 

Telephone: 816-561-6500  

Email: schirger@sflawyers.com 

  feierabend@sflawyers.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent 

 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

/s/ Lauren S. Kuley 

Lauren S. Kuley 

March 28, 2025 

 


